

| | | |
|----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| BID NAME |  | Parish Of Ascension Government |
| Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Tee & Fittings | | 615 East Worthey St. Gonzales, Louisiana 70737 |
| Number of Bids Received: 3 | | Phone : 450-1115 Fax: 450-1120 |
| Quotes Recieved: November 3,2022 | | www.ascensionparish.net |
| Budgeted Operating Material | | |

| Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe | | | |
|----------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|------------|
| | Core and Main | Coburn's Supply Co. | Kedco, LLC |
| 15" | \$13.88 | \$15.55 | \$13.89 |
| 18" | \$18.18 | \$20.35 | \$18.20 |
| 24" | \$31.29 | \$35.00 | \$31.28 |
| 30" | \$46.38 | \$51.90 | \$46.33 |
| 36" | \$58.93 | \$65.90 | \$58.86 |
| 42" | \$76.79 | \$82.95 | \$76.69 |
| 48" | \$96.55 | \$104.25 | \$96.41 |
| 60" | \$166.23 | \$175.50 | \$165.94 |
| Sure Lok Tee | | | |
| | Core and Main | Coburn's Supply Co. | Kedco, LLC |
| 15" | \$835.99 | \$865.50 | \$969.69 |
| 18" | \$1,226.78 | \$1,199.50 | \$1,299.69 |
| 24" | \$2,512.15 | \$2,455.55 | \$2,569.69 |
| 30" | \$3,488.65 | \$3,411.00 | \$3,499.69 |
| 36" | \$3,839.08 | \$3,754.00 | \$3,869.69 |
| 42" | \$6,767.94 | \$6,616.00 | \$6,969.69 |
| 48" | \$7,353.80 | \$7,141.00 | \$7,469.69 |
| 60" | \$9,913.33 | \$9,692.00 | \$9,569.69 |
| Corrugated Polyethylene Fittings | | | |
| | Core and Main | Coburn's Supply Co. | Kedco, LLC |
| 22° (22.5) | | | |
| 15" | \$423.98 | \$414.00 | \$579.69 |
| 18" | \$514.19 | \$503.00 | \$713.69 |
| 24" | \$920.92 | \$900.00 | \$1,111.69 |
| 30" | \$1,875.35 | \$1,833.00 | \$1,969.69 |
| 36" | \$2,386.05 | \$2,333.00 | \$2,469.69 |

| | | | |
|-----------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| 42" | \$3,114.00 | \$3,044.00 | \$3,969.69 |
| 48" | \$3,828.47 | \$3,743.00 | \$4,969.69 |
| 60" | \$7,780.33 | \$7,606.00 | \$9,669.69 |
| Corrugated Polyethylene Fittings | | | |
| | Core and Main | Coburn's Supply Co. | Kedco, LLC |
| 45° | | | |
| 15" | \$409.44 | \$400.00 | \$599.69 |
| 18" | \$542.06 | \$530.00 | \$999.69 |
| 24" | \$921.31 | \$900.00 | \$1,369.69 |
| 30" | \$1,856.98 | \$1,815.00 | \$1,969.69 |
| 36" | \$2,542.06 | \$2,485.00 | \$2,769.69 |
| 42" | \$3,854.19 | \$3,767.00 | \$3,969.69 |
| 48" | \$4,551.19 | \$4,450.00 | \$4,969.69 |
| 60" | \$9,078.22 | \$8,875.00 | \$8,969.69 |
| Corrugated Polyethylene Fittings | | | |
| | Core and Main | Coburn's Supply Co. | Kedco, LLC |
| 90 ° | | | |
| 18" | \$606.19 | \$592.00 | \$899.69 |
| 24" | \$986.17 | \$963.00 | \$1,169.69 |
| 30" | \$2,095.19 | \$2,047.00 | \$2,669.69 |
| 36" | \$3,088.26 | \$3,018.00 | \$3,169.69 |
| 42" | \$4,215.44 | \$4,121.00 | \$4,169.69 |
| 48" | \$4,840.26 | \$4,732.00 | \$4,969.69 |
| 60" | \$9,515.58 | \$9,111.00 | \$9,369.69 |
| Sure Lok Reducing Tee | | | |
| | Core and Main | Coburn's Supply Co. | Kedco, LLC |
| 15" x 8" | \$661.97 | \$646.00 | \$882.69 |
| 15" x 10" | \$725.55 | \$708.00 | \$969.69 |
| 15" x 12" | \$734.35 | \$717.00 | \$999.99 |
| 18 x 8" | \$855.31 | \$835.00 | \$1,013.69 |
| 18 x 10" | \$943.03 | \$922.00 | \$1,213.69 |
| 18" x 12" | \$1,092.68 | \$1,068.00 | \$1,313.69 |
| 18" x 15" | \$1,107.02 | \$1,082.00 | \$1,469.69 |
| 24 x 8" | \$1,299.77 | \$1,270.00 | \$1,669.69 |
| 24 x 10" | \$1,422.76 | \$1,391.00 | \$1,864.69 |

| | | | |
|------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| 24 x 12" | \$1,435.07 | \$1,402.00 | \$1,969.69 |
| 24 x 15" | \$1,517.07 | \$1,483.00 | \$2,169.69 |
| 24 x 18" | \$1,709.75 | \$1,672.00 | \$2,364.69 |
| 30" x 12" | \$1,886.07 | \$1,844.00 | \$2,869.69 |
| 30 x 15" | \$2,063.63 | \$2,016.00 | \$2,969.69 |
| 30 x 18" | \$2,221.48 | \$2,172.00 | \$3,169.69 |
| 30" x 24" | \$2,884.49 | \$2,820.00 | \$3,369.69 |
| 36 x 12" | \$2,505.23 | \$2,448.00 | \$3,669.69 |
| 36 x 15" | \$2,788.14 | \$2,725.00 | \$3,869.69 |
| 36 x 18" | \$2,870.13 | \$2,805.00 | \$4,169.69 |
| 36 x 24" | \$3,239.14 | \$3,166.00 | \$4,369.69 |
| 42 x 12" | \$4,236.76 | \$4,142.00 | \$4,469.69 |
| 42" x 15" | \$4,304.40 | \$4,208.00 | \$4,569.69 |
| 42" x 18" | \$4,578.98 | \$4,476.00 | \$4,769.69 |
| 42" x 24" | \$4,679.55 | \$4,575.00 | \$4,969.69 |
| 42" x 30 " | \$4,737.55 | \$4,633.00 | \$5,169.69 |
| 42 x 36" | \$5,626.32 | \$5,502.00 | \$5,569.69 |
| 48" x 12" | \$4,290.85 | \$4,194.00 | \$4,969.69 |
| 48' x 15" | \$4,333.90 | \$4,236.00 | \$5,169.69 |
| 48" x 18" | \$4,620.91 | \$4,517.00 | \$5,369.69 |
| 48" x 24" | \$4,936.63 | \$4,826.00 | \$5,669.69 |
| 48" x 30" | \$5,470.75 | \$5,348.00 | \$5,999.99 |
| 48 x 36" | \$6,151.26 | \$6,014.00 | \$6,969.69 |
| 48" x 42" | \$3,480.32 | \$6,500.00 | \$4,364.69 |
| Sure-Lok Reducing Tee | | | |
| | Core and Main | Coburn's Supply Co. | Kedco, LLC |
| 60" x 12" | \$8,363.56 | \$8,177.00 | \$8,469.69 |
| 60" x 15" | N/B | \$8,600.00 | \$8,669.69 |
| 60" x 18" | \$9,135.63 | \$8,932.00 | \$8,769.69 |
| 60" x 24" | \$9,715.40 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,169.69 |
| 60" x 30" | \$10,056.94 | \$9,833.00 | \$9,869.69 |
| 60" x 36" | \$10,863.44 | \$10,622.00 | \$9,999.99 |
| 60 x 42" | N/B | \$11,750.00 | \$10,669.69 |
| 60 x 48" | \$12,398.97 | \$12,133.00 | \$10,999.99 |

Purchasing Department:



Date: 11/3/2022

Purchasing Department:

DeLana Krueger

Date: 11-3-22